Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award a Citywide Janitorial Services 
and Products contract to Vista Building Maintenance Services pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code 
and RFP 2010.06.04 in the amount of $370,168.92 (three hundred seventy thousand one hundred sixty-eight dollars 
and ninety-two cents) per year for an initial three (3) year term with two (2) additional one (1) year renewal 
options. 

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION: 
Approval.. 

BRIEF HISTORY: 
The purpose of this contract is to provide Janitorial Services and Products to clean and maintain various City